
2025 Season

From Morioka to Hachimantai

Operates from

April 25 to

October 26.

Operates from

June 21 to October

19.

Hachimantai Nature

Explorer Bus

Hachimantai area

Regular Bus

Morioka Station Bus Stop No.3 9:10 ‥‥

Sakura Koen

(Sakura Park)
★1　10:00 ‥‥

Matsuo Kozan Shiryoukan

(Matsuo Mine Museum)
10:02 ‥‥

Hachimantai Heights 10:07 ‥‥

Hachimantai Rising Sun Hotel 10:09 ‥‥

Hachimantai Onsenkyo 10:11 ‥‥

Hachimantai Mountain Hotel 10:13

Connects to the route

bus:Matsukawa Onsen

9:45 → Mountain Hotel

10:05

11:25

Hachimantai Onsenkyo ↓ 11:26

Hachimantai Rising Sun Hotel ↓ 11:28

Hachimantai Heights ↓ 11:30

Matsuo Kozan Shiryoukan

(Matsuo Mine Museum)
↓ 11:35

Sakura Koen

(Sakura Park)
↓ 11:40

Midorigaoka 10:38 11:56

Gozaisyo 10:43 11:58

Chausuguchi 10:53 12:08

Kuroyachi 10:58 12:13

11:10 12:18

11:20

Toshichi Onsen 11:24

Horaikyou (Horai border) 11:25

★1・・・Connects Hachimantai / APPI shuttle bus

A
s
p

ite
 L

in
e

Hachimantai Chojo

(Hachimantai Summit)

Ju
k
a
i L

in
e



From Hachimantai to Morioka

Operates from June

21 to October 19.

Operates on weekdays

(Monday to Friday)

from April 25 to June 6.

Operates on weekends and

holidays from April 25 to

June 6, and daily from June

7 to October 26.

Hachimantai area

Regular Bus

Hachimantai Nature

Explorer Bus

Spring(A)

Hachimantai Nature

Explorer Bus(B)

Horaikyou

(Horai border)
13:45 14:40

Toshichi Onsen 13:46 14:41

13:50 14:45

12:20 14:00 14:55

Kuroyachi 12:25 14:05 15:00

Chausuguchi 12:35 14:10 15:05

Gozaisyo 12:45 14:20 15:15

Midorigaoka 12:47 14:22 15:17

Sakura Koen

(Sakura Park)
13:03 14:45 ★2　15:40

Matsuo Kozan Shiryoukan

(Matsuo Mine Museum)
13:05 14:47 15:42

Hachimantai Heights 13:10 14:52 15:47

Hachimantai Rising Sun Hotel 13:12 14:54 15:49

Hachimantai Onsenkyo 13:14 14:56 15:51

Hachimantai Mountain Hotel 13:16 14:58

Connects to the route

bus:Mountain Hotel

15:12 → Matsukawa

Onsen 15:32

15:53

Matsukawa Onsen ‥‥ ↓ （*Drop off only）16:10

Morioka Station ‥‥ 15:50 17:20

★2・・・Connects Hachimantai / APPI shuttle bus

Ju
k
a
i L

in
e

Hachimantai Chojo

(Hachimantai Summit)

A
s
p

ite
 L

in
e


